
Attachment B
Compression Recommendations

Authorized in Section 29.18 of Session Law 2005-276 

Agency
Wage 

Compression 
Total w/ 
Benefits

Administration 12,460$               14,263$            
Appalachian State University 23,781                 27,222              
Correction 3,014                   3,450                
East Carolina University 29,958                 34,293              
Elizabeth City State University 4,328                   4,954                
Environmental Natural Resources 11,603                 13,282              
Fayetteville State University 10,581                 12,112              
Health and Human Services 132,403               151,562            
Juvenile Justice 8,620                   9,867                
North Carolina A & T University 5,406                   6,188                
North Carolina Central University 8,402                   9,618                
North Carolina State University 46,245                 52,937              
UNC-Asheville 7,556                   8,649                
UNC-Chapel Hill 64,117                 73,395              
UNC-Charlotte 30,716                 35,161              
UNC-Greensboro 32,881                 37,639              
UNC-Pembroke 14,311                 16,382              
UNC-Wilmington 21,073                 24,122              
Western Carolina University 17,564                 20,106              
Total Recommendations 485,019$             555,201$          

Funds to be allocated from 
$750,000 appropriation for 
Compression Adjustments


	Compression

